The Board of Directors have decided to retain the entire amount of profit for F.Y. 2024-25 in the 

Statement of Profit & Loss as at March 31, 2025. 

SHARE CAPITAL  

• Authorised Capital: 

The authorised share capital of the company is Rs. 12,00,00,000.00 (Rupees Twelve Crores) 

divided into 1,20,00,000 (one Crore twenty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each. 

• Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Capital: 

The Paid-up Equity Share Capital of the Company as on March 31, 2025 was ₹114559990/- comprising of 11455999 equity shares of ₹10 each as on end of financial year 2024-25.